RESOLUTION NO. 22-xxx

RESOLUTION REVISING RESOLUTION 22-141 - ASSIGNING A NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT FOR A PREVIOUSLY APPROVED CONTRACT

WHEREAS, the Township awarded a contract for On Call Plumbing Repair, Service, and Maintenance to Magic Touch Construction Company Inc. on May 2, 2022; and

WHEREAS, in order to ensure fiscal responsibility, the various approving resolutions include amounts not to exceed (the "<u>NTE Amount</u>") for the corresponding contracts; and

WHEREAS, there was no NTE Amount set for the contract with Magic Touch Construction Company Inc.; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works has recommended a NTE Amount of \$200,000.00 be assigned to the contract for the initial contract period of May 9th, 2022 to May 8th, 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Middletown, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that it hereby approves the addition of a NTE Amount on the foregoing contract previously approved by the Township Committee, upon the terms set forth in this Resolution.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the above-referenced resolution is hereby repealed only to the extent of its inconsistency with the terms of this Resolution.